

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11120/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2012 in COCT No.1/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

VIRENDRA KRISHNA MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 11/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surajit Samanta, Adv.
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
(For Respondent No. 1 - UOI)

Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Singh, Adv.
(For Respondent No. 7-8)

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Ms. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the time of hearing of this petition, the learned ASG appearing for Respondent No. 1 - Union of India has submitted that the matter is being considered with regard to the encadrement of the post in question including Information Officers and Tourist Information Officers. It has been further submitted by him that the process of review shall be expedited.

We wish that the process be concluded by 28th February, 2014.
List on 4th March, 2014.

It is clarified that by an order dated 20.04.2012, it has been recorded that induction of any Deputy Resident Commissioner to DANICS shall be subject to the final result of the petition. This indicates that there is no stay with regard to the induction of Deputy Resident Commissioner to DANICS.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master