

Â

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 7 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).11120/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2012 in COCT No.1/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

VIRENDRA KRISHNA MISHRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. D. P. Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Poddar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Ms. Satya Siddhiqui, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Mishra, Adv.
for Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Ms. Avinash Singh, Adv
Ms. Shanta Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Yasir Rauf, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Balasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The issue with regard to encadrement is not the subject matter of
this petition and, therefore, we do not propose to pass any order in this
petition.

In view of the above, I.A.No. 7 is disposed of.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Assistant Registrar

|