

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11120/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/03/2012
in COCT No.01/2012 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

VIRENDRA KRISHNA MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and permission to file additional
documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Surajit Samanta,Adv.
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.
Mr. Sujoy Mondal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rupesh Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover,Adv.
Mr. Yasir Rauf,Adv.'
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Hiren dasan,Adv.
Mr. Avinash Singh,Adv.
Ms. Shanta Pandye,Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.
Mr. D.K. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. J.S. Attri,Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramanian,Adv.
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.(Not present)

Digitally signed by

Sarita Purohit

Date: 2014.10.16

13:50:09 IST

Reason:

1

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Surajit Samanta, learned counsel appearing for
the petitioner, started his arguments at 10.30 a.m. and
concluded at 11.30 p.m. Then, Mr. Rupesh Kumar, learned
counsel appearing for Union of India, made his arguments
for 10 minutes. Thereafter, Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar,

learned senior counsel appearing for the Respondent No.7,
started his arguments and continued till 12.45.

The matters remained Part-heard.

List tomorrow, i.e., 15th October, 2014, as
Part-heard.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar